RESOLUTION 2022 - 86

A RESOLUTION OF THE MAYOR AND BOROUGH COUNCIL OF THE BOROUGH
OF MOUNT ARLINGTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY,
APPROVING THE CHECK REGISTER DATED JUNE 14, 2022

WHEREAS, the attached Check Register dated June 14, 2022 has been submitted by the
Finance Office to the Mayor and Council for approval.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the
Borough of Mount Arlington, County of Morris, State of New Jersey, that the Check Register
dated June 14, 2022 is hereby approved.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately.

I HEREBY CERTIFY this to be a true and correct Resolution of the Mayor and
Borough Council of the Borough of Mount Arlington, and adopted on June 14, 2022.

P

Matthew N. Bansch, Borough Clerk




June 9, 2022 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 1

07:21 M Check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES to WIRES Range of Check Ids: 32122 to 32122
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
check # Check Date Vendor ' Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
32122 03/21/22 ACTION Action Data Services 4539
22-00558 2 PFRS 2022 Appropiation §25,402.56 2-01-36-475-200 Budget 1 1
PFRS
22-00558 3 PERS 2022 Appropiation 200,945.92 2-01-36-471-200 Budget 2 1
~ PERS
726,348,48
Report Totals Ppaid void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 726,348.48 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 726,348.48 0.00




June 9, 2022
07:21 P

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register 8y Check Id

Page No: 2

Totals by vear-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
Current Fund 2-01 726,348.48 0.00 0.00 726,348.48
Total Of A1l Funds: 726,348.48 0.00 0,00 726,348.48



June 9, 2022
07:22 p¥

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Id

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: WIRES

Report Type: All Checks

Range of Check Ids: 41422 to 41422

Report Format: Detail

check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description

Anount Paid

Account Type

feconciled/void Ref Num

Contract  Ref Seq Acct

41422 04/14/22
22-00633 1

22-00633 2
22-00633 3
22-00633 4
22-00633 5
22-00633 6
22-00633 7
22-00633 8
22-00633 9
22-00633 11
22-00633 12
22-00633 13
22-00633 14
22-00633 16
22-00633 17
22-00633 18
22-00633 19
22-00633 20
22-00033 2
22-00633 22
22-00633 23
22-00633 24
22-00633 25
22-00633 26

BORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll

4,14.22 payroll
4.14,22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4.14,22 payroll
4,14,22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4,14.22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4,14.22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4.14,22 payroll
4,14.22 payroll
4,14.22 payroll
4,14.22 payroll
4,14,22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4,14.22 payroll
4.14.22 payroll
4,14.22 payroll

2,280.90
4,717.00
2,855.38
1,224.74
2,553.85
1,226.69
1,301.16
66,527.59
3,988.80
1,208.39
1,200.00
156.00
221.00
1,182.56
1,451.54
7,150.00
546.98
6,181.65
6,722.91
461.09
7,574.56
744,00
71.32
4,405.39

Charge Account

2-01-20-100-100 Budget
Adninistrative Regular Payroll
2-01-20-120-100 Budget
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll
2-01-20-130-100 Budget
Finance Regular Payroll
2-01-20-150-100 Budget
Tax Assessor Regular Payroll
2-01-20-145-100 Budget
Tax Collector Regular Payroll
2-01-22-195-100 Budget
Construction Payroll
2-01-22-200-100 Budget
Zoning Payroll

2-01-25-240-100 Budget
police Regular Payroll
2-01-25-240-101 Budget
Police Overtime Payroll
2-01-26-305-100 Budget
Garbage Regular payroll
2-01-26-310-100 Budget
Building & Grounds Payroll
2-01-27-330-120 Budget
Board of Health Salary
2-01-27-340-120 Budget
Animal Control Salary
2-01-27-360-100 Budget
Recreation Secretary Salary & wage
2-01-27-361-101 Budget
pial-A-Ride Salary

2-01-29-390-100 Budget
Library Salary & wages
2-01-29-390-416 Budget
Library FICA

2-01-31-455-100 Budget
Sewer S/W

2-01-43-491-101 Budget
Joint Court Salary/Wage
2-01-31-445-217 Budget
Water FICA

2-01-36-472-200 Budget
FICA General

2-01-43-495-100 Budget
Public pefender Salaries and wages
2-01-36-473-200 Budget
DCRP General

2-01-31-445-100 Budget

Water Straight Time S/W

4545
1 1
e 1
I 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
8 1
9 1
10 1
n 1
2 1
31
U 1
5 1
7 1
16 1
7 1
18 1
9 1
0 1
a1 1
2 1
3 1
% 1



June 9, 2022
07:22 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 2

check Regi

ster By Check Id

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
41422 goro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued
22-00633 27 4.14,22 payroll 331,50 2-01-25-252-100 Budget 5 1
office of Emergency Management Salary
22-00633 28 4.14.22 payroll 495,84 2-01-31-455-217 Budget 26 1
Sewer FICA
22-00633 29 4.14.22 Payroll 76.58 2-01-26-305-217 Budget 71
Garbage FICA
22-00633 30 4.14.22 Payroll 4,207.50 Til3-56-871-101 Budget 28 1
Altice
22-00633 31 4.14.22 payroll 1,572.50 T1-13-56-871-072 Budget 29 1
GRAY SUPPLY .
22-00633 32 4.14.22 payroll 1,087.50 T1-13-56-871-080 Budget 30 1
VERIZON
22-00633 33 4.14.22 payroll 180.00 2-01-26-290-104 Budget i1
Roads On Call Payroll $90.00/week
22-00633 34 4.14.22 payroll 1,531,00 2-01-26-290-100 Budget 2 1
_ Roads Regular payroll
135,435.92
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount Void
Checks: 1 0 135,435.%2 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 135,435.92 0.00




June 9, 2022
07:22 PM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Id

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total
Current Fund 2-01 128,568.42 0.00 0.00 128,568.42
Trust Other Accounts T-13 6,867.50 0.00 0.00 6,867.50

tha1 of A1l Funds: 135,435.92 0.00 0.00 135,435.92



June 9, 2022 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 1

07:23 M check Register By Check Id
Range of Checking Accts: WIRES t0 WIRES Range of Check Ids: 42922 to 42922
Report Type: All Checks Report Format: Detail Check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
42922 04/29/22 BORO  Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll 4548
22-00671 1 4.29.22 payroll 2,280.90 2-01-20-100-100 Budget 1 1
Administrative Regular Payroll
22-00671 2 4.29.22 Payroll 4,717,00 2-01-20-120-100 Budget 2 1
Municipal Clerk Regular Payroll
22-00671 3 4.29.22 payroll 2,855.38 2-01-20-130-100 Budget I 1
Finance Regular Payroll
22-00671 4 4.29.22 Payroll 1,224,74 2-01-20-150-100 Budget 4 1
Tax Assessor Regular Payroll
22-00671 5 4.29.22 Payroll 2,553.85 2-01-20-145-100 Budget 5 1
Tax Collector Regular payroll
22-00671 6 4.29.22 Payroll 1,226.69 2-01-22-195-100 Budget 6 1
Construction Payroll
22-00671 7 4.29.22 Payroll 1,301.16 2-01-22-200-100 Budget 7 1
Zoning Payroll
22-00671 8 4.29.22 Payroll 66,585.61 2-01-25-240-100 Budget 8§ 1
Police Regular Payroll
22-00671 9 4.29.22 payroll 440.01 2-01-25-240-101 Budget 9 1
Police overtime Payroll
22-00671 10 4.29.22 Payroll 1,208.39 2-01-26-305-100 Budget 10 1
Garbage Regular Payroll
22-00671 11 4.29.22 payroll 1,258.51 2-01-26-310-100 Budget 1n 1
Building & Grounds Payroll
22-00671 12 4.29.22 payroll 156.00 2-01-27-330-120 Budget n 1
Board of Health Salary
22-00671 13 4.29.22 payroll 221,00 2-01-27-340-120 Budget 13 1
Animal Control Salary
22-00671 14 4.29.22 Payroll 1,182.56 2-01-27-360-100 Budget 14 1
Recreation Secretary Salary & wage
22-00671 15 4.29.22 payroll 1,151.54 2-01-27-361-101 Budget 15 1
Dial-A-Ride Salary
22-00671 16 4.,29.22 payroll 5,617.33 2-01-29-390-100 Budget 16 1
Library salary & viages
22-00671 17 4.29.22 payroll 546.98 2-01-29-390-416 Budget 7 1
Library FICA
22-00671 18 4.29.22 Payroll 6,181.65 2-01-31-455-100 Budget 18 1
Sewer S/W
22-00671 19 4.29.22 payroll 6,872.91 2-01-43-491-101 Budget 19 1
Joint Court Salary/wage
22-00671 20 4.29.22 payroll 461,09 2-01-31-445-217 Budget 20 1
Water FICA
22-00671 21 4.29.22 Payroll 7,817.70 2-01-36-472-200 Budget a 1
FICA General
22-00671 22 4.29.22 payroll 744,00 2-01-43-495-100 Budget 2 1
public pefender Salaries and Wages
22-00671 24 4.29.22 payroll 4,405.39 2-01-31-445-100 Budget 1
Water Straight Time S/w
22-0067L 25 4.29.22 Payroll 331.50 2-01-25-252-100 Budget 5 1

office OF Emergency Management Salary



June 9, 2022
07:23 P

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check 1d

Page No: 2

Check # Check Date vendor

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Segq Acct

42922 Boro Of Mt. Arlington Payroll Continued

22-00671 26 4.29.22 payroll 405.84

22-00671 27 4.29.22 payroll 76.58

22-00671 29 4.29.22 Payroll 3,527.00
22-00671 30 4.29.22 payrol} 467.50
22-00671 31 4.29.22 payroll 180.00

2-01-31-455-217 Budget 26 1
Sevier FICA

2-01-26-305-217 Budget 7 1
Garbage FICA

T-13-56-871-072 Budget 28 1
GRAY SUPPLY

T-13-56-871-062 Budget 9 1
JCPEL

2-01-26-290-104 Budget 30 1

Roads on Call Payroil $90.00/week

22-00671 32 4.29.22 payroll 1,531.00 2-01-26-290-100 Budget 31 1
Roads Regular Payroll
22-00671 33 4.29.22 payroll 1,445.00 T-13-56-871-094 Budget R 1
JOHN GARCIA CONSTRUCTION CO INC
22-00671 34 4.29.22 payroll 2,847.50 T-13-56-871-072 Budget 33 1
GRAY SUPPLY
131,912.31
Report Totals Paid Void Amount Paid Amount. Void
Checks: 1 0 131,912.31 0.00
Direct Deposit: 0 0 0.00 0.00
Total: 1 0 912,31 0.00




June 9, 2022
07:23 pM

gorough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register 8y Check Id

Page No: 3

Totals by Year-Fund

Fund Description Fund Budget Total  Revenue Total G/L Total Total

Current Fund 2-01 123,625.31 0.00 0.00 123,625.31

Trust Other Accounts T-13 8,287.00 0.00 0.00 8,287.00
Total Of ATl Funds: 3L, 012,31 0.00 0.00

131,912.31



June 10, 2022
10:03 aM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date

Page No: 1

Range of Checking Accts: GENL FUND CASH to WIRES
Report Type: Al Checks

Report Format: Detail

Range of Check pates; 05/04/22 to 06/14/22
check Type: Computer: Y Manual: Y Dir Deposit: Y

Check # Check pate vendor

pPo # Item

Description Amount Paid

Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

23366 05/09/22
2-00521 1

23367 05/09/22
2-00522 1

23368 05/11/22

22-00542 1
2-00542 2
22-00542 3
22-00542 4
2-00542 5
22-00542 6
22-0052 7

23369 05/11/22
22-00543 1
22-00543 2
22-00543 3

23370 05/11/22
22-00565 1

23371 05/12/22
22-00564 1

23372 05/13/22
22-00610 1

22-0060 2

SUEZ  Veolia Water New Jersey
Fire Hydrant Services 183.68

ATT AT&T Corp.
Long Distance Carrier 384.17

NJ NATUR NJ Natural Gas Company

Gas Service - Senior Center 41,99
Gas Service - Fire Dept 828.07
Gas Service - Police 23.78
Gas service - Library 462.73
Gas Service - DPW 1,072.98
Gas Service - Lake Rogerene 197.00
Gas Service - Boro Hall 253.61
3,070.16
JCPL JCPRL

Monthly Electric - Streetscape 35.41
Monthly Electric - Streetscape 31.37
Monthly Electric - Streetscape 32,91
T 909,69

SCHOOL  Treasurer, Board of Education
Transfer to Board of Education  125,000.00

MORRIOL0 Morris County Park Commission
showmobile Rental 1,200.00

MCJIF  Morris County JIF
2nd Installment Liability 28,853.50

2nd Quarter workers Comp 23,502.50

52,356.00

2-01-25-266-200 Budget
Fire Hydrant Fees

2-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities phone Miscellaneous

2-01-31-430-410 Budget
utilities Heating / AC/ 0i1
2-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
2-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
2-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
2-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0i)
2-01-31-430-410 Budget
utilities Heating / AC/ 0il
2-01-31-430-410 Budget
Utilities Heating / AC/ 01

2-01-31-430-405 Budget
utilities Street Lights Usage
2-01-31-430-405 Budget
Utilities Street Lights Usage
2-01-31-430-405 Budget
utilities Street Lights Usage

2-01-29-405-200 Budget
Transfer to Board of Education

2-01-28-370-409 Budget
Events Miscellanecus

2-01-23-210-317 Budget
Liability
2-01-23-215-201 Budget

Workers' Compensation

4534
1 1
4535
1 1
4536
1 1
2 1
3 1
4 1
5 1
6 1
7 1
4537
1 1
2 1
I 1
4538
1 1
4540
1 1
4541
1 1
2 1



June 10, 2022
10:03 A

gorough of Mt. Arlington

Page No: 2

Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
23373 05/16/22  WHARTON Borough Of wharton 4544
22-00611 1 DPW Services Jan-March 2,637.75 2-01-20-100-211 Budget 1 1
Administrative Staff Expenses
22-00611 1 DPw Services Jan-March 10,000.00 2-01-26-290-437 Budget 1 2
ROADS -WHARTON INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT
22-00611 1 DPW Services Jan-March 8,000.00 2-01-31-445-324 Budget 1 3
WATER -WHARTON SHARED SERVICES
22-00611 1 DPW Services Jan-March 10,000.00 2-01-31-455-442 Budget 1 4
SEWER UTILITY - WHARTON SHARED SERVICES
30,637.75
23374 05/17/22  HOME DEP Home Depot USA, Inc. 4546
22-00666 1 April Supplies 878.83 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 1 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00666 2 April supplies 70.08 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 2 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00666 3 April Supplies 82,76 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 3 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00666 4 April Supplies 561.42 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 4 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00666 5 April Supplies 150,00 2-01-31-455-322 Budget 5 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00666 6 April Supplies 184.05 2-01-31-455-322 Budget 6 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00666 7 April Supplies 585.21 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 7 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00666 8 April Supplies 103.84 2-01-26-310-300 Budget § 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00666 9 April Supplies 22,22 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 9 1
o Repair and General Building Maintenance
2,638.41
23375 05/17/22  GANNETT Gannett NJ Partners, LP 4547
22-00465 1 2022-53 Intro Budget 40,56 2-01-20-100-215 Budget 1 1
Administrative Advertising
23376 05/18/22 Alignment Check VOID
23377 05/18/22  VERIZONW Verizon Wireless, Inc. 4550
22-00684 1 wireless Bill 304,16 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities Phone Miscellaneous
22-00684 3 wireless Bill 706,40 2-01-31-430-406 Budget 2 1
o utilities phone Miscellaneous
1,010.56
23378 05/19/22 AMAZON  Amazon.Com Corporate Credit 4551
22-00463 1 Meagaphone 41,19 2-01-27-363-204 Budget 1 1
Rec Commission Office/General Supplies
22-00546 1 wreaths for parade 245.83 2-01-28-370-408 Budget 2 1
Events Memorial Day
22-00547 1 Supplies for Beach 58.99 2-01-26-310-303 Budget 3 1

parks And Playgrounds Maintenance



June 10, 2022 Borough of Mt. Arlington Page No: 3

10:03 A4 Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
23378 Amazon.Com Corporate Credit  Continued
22-00612 1 Ribbon for Printer 170.00 2-01-25-240-212 Budget 4 1
Police Office Supplies
22-00685 1 Keypads 28.98 2-01-22-195-212 Budget 5 1
Construction Office Supplies
22-00685 2 Keypads 22.99 2-01-20-145-212 Budget 6 1
o Tax Collector Office Supplies
567.98
23379 05/19/22 icPL  JCPAL 4552
22-00689 1 DPW Garage 322,32 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 1 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 2 DPW Garage 86.54 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 2 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 3 old Firehouse 4,09 2-01-31-430-403 Budget I 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00683 4 Siren Oneida 4,09 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 4 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 5 419 Howard Blvd 221,24 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 5 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 6 419 Howard Blvd 91.63 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 6 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 7 Fire House 213.94 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 7 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00683 8 Lake Rogerene Firehouse 76,57 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 8§ 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 9 Cove Rd Pump 194.09 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 9 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
22-00689 10 Gazebo 5.59 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 0 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
22-00689 15 Community Center 42,09 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 1 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 16 Street Lighting 10.08 2-01-31-430-403 Budget n 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 17 Street Ligthing 1,159,90 2-01-31-430-405 Budget B3 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
22-00689 18 Street Ligthing 356.16 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 4 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
22-00689 19 Street Ligthing 831.42 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 15 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
22-00689 20 Street Ligthing 40.40 2-01-26-300-202 Budget 16 1
Traffic Light Billing
22-00689 22 Police Station 609.51 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 71
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 24 Street Ligthing 18.59 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 18 1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 25 Street Lighting 25.41 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 19 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 26 Bert Island 6.09 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 20 1
utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 29 Concession Stand 18.90 2-01-31-430-403 Budget 1 1

utilities Electric - Buildings



June 10, 2022
10:03 AM

Borough of Mt. Arlington

Page No: 4

Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
23379 1CPEL Continued
22-00689 30 Schmitz water Tank 4.09 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 2 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
22-00689 31 Street Lighting 42,75 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 23 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
22-00689 32 Street Lighting 32.08 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 4 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
22-00689 33 Sandra Pump 81.36 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 5 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
22-00689 34 Ssandra pump 175.99 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 26 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
22-00689 35 Library - Electric 449,81 2-01-31-430-403 Budget a1
Utilities Electric - Buildings
22-00689 36 Bertrand Island Pump 244,84 2-01-31-455-420 Budget 28 1
Sewer Pump Stations Electricity Use
5,369.57
23380 05/19/22 (CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4553
22-00690 1 Internet - DPW 666.16 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet Billing
22-00690 2 Internet - Sign 103.45 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
utilities Internet Billing
22-00680 3 1Internet - Fire - Rogerene 115.56 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 3 1
___utilities Internet Billing
885.17
23381 05/20/22 CABLE  Optimum-Attn 371378 4554
22-00693 1 Internet - Boro Hall 480.73 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 1 1
Utilities Internet 8illing
22-00693 2 1Internet - Fire House 274.95 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 2 1
Utilities Internet Billing
22-00693 3 1Internet - Police 145.55 2-01-31-430-409 Budget 3 1
Utilities Internet Billing
901.23
23382 05/31/22 JCPL JCPEL 4555
22-00700 1 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 12.26 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 1 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
22-00700 2 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 47.53 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 2 1
Utilities Street Lights Usage
22-00700 3 Monthly Electric - Streetscape 52,93 2-01-31-430-405 Budget 3 1
_ utilities Street Lights Usage
112.72
23383 06/01/22 DEERPARK Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle 4556
22-00732 1 water Delivery 7.98 2-01-26-310-299 Budget 1 1
Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery
22-00732 2 water Delivery 86.35 2-01-26-310-299 Budget 2 1

Buildings/Grounds Bottled Water Delivery



June 10, 2022
10:03 AM

Borough of Mt. Arlington
check Register By Check Date

page No: 5

Check # Check Date Vendor

PO # Item

Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Account Type Contract  Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH
23383 Ready Refresh Div. of Nestle

2-007132 3

23384 06/01/22

23385 06/01/22
22-0073¢ 1

23386 06/06/22

22-00464 1
22-00538 1
22-00540 1
22-00540 2
22-00540 3
22-00688 1
22-00688 2
22-00688 3
22-00745 1
22-00745 2

23387 06/08/22

22-00594 1
23388 06/14/22
22-00607 1
22-00607 2
2-00723 1
2-00123 2

23389 06/14/22
22-00726 1

continued
Water Delivery

Continued

103.81

198.14

Alignment Check

VER001  verizon New Jersey, Inc.

Local Carrier Service
GANNETT Gannett NJ Partners, LP
05-2022

Special Council Meeting 5.17
Intro 07-2022

Adopt 08-2022

Adopt 06-2022

Adopt 07-22

Adopt 08-22

Intro 09-2022

LUB Meeting - Remote 5.25.22

LUB Meeting 5.25.22

380.25

ONIX onix Networking Corp.
Email License Renewal

ACTION  Action Data Services
payroll Services
payroll Services
Payroll services

Payroll Services

3,714.68

21,06
17.16
33.54
31.98
19.50
39.78
35.88
141.57
16.38
23.40

1,296.00

985.00
183.54
985.00
228.33

2,381.87

AGRA
Water Testing

Agra Enviromental Svcs., Inc,

192.00

2-01-26-310-299 Budget 3 1
Buildings/Grounds Bottled water Delivery

VOID

4557
2-01-31-430-406 Budget 1 1
Utilities phone Miscellaneous

4559
2-01-20-100-215 Budget 1 1
Administrative Advertising
2-01-20-100-215 Budget 1
Administrative Advertising
2-01-20-100-215 Budget I 1
Administrative Advertising
2-01-20-100-215 Budget 4 1
Administrative Advertising
2-01-20-100-215 Budget 5 1
Administrative Advertising
2-01-20-100-215 Budget 6 1
Administrative Advertising
2-01-20-100-215 Budget 7 1
Administrative Advertising
2-01-20-100-215 Budget 8 1
Administrative Advertising
2-01-21-180-215 Budget 3 1
Land Use Board Advertising
2-01-21-180-215 Budget 10 1
Land Use Board Advertising

4561
2-01-25-240-229 Budget 1 1
Police Equipment Repairs And Maintenance

4562
2-01-20-100-209 Budget 121 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-130-209 Budget 22 1
Finance ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-100-209 Budget 193 1
Administrative ADS Payroll Services
2-01-20-110-210 Budget 194 1
Mayor & Council payroll Services

4562
2-01-31-445-225 Budget 197 1

Water Contracted Services
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Check Register By Check Date
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Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Contract

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

23390 06/14/22
22-00754 1

23391 06/14/22
2-00341 1

23392 06/14/22
22-00598 1
22-00598 2

23393 06/14/22
20-00963 S

20-00963 6

23394 (6/14/22
22-00548 1

23395 06/14/22
22-00268 11
22-00268 12
22-00268 13
22-00268 14
22-00268 15

23396 06/14/22
22-00631 1

23397 (06/14/22
22-00615 1

23398 06/14/22
2-0012 1

AMERIGAS Amerigas Propane, LP
Propane 5.29.22

AMISH  Amish Mike
Estimate 2184 - Gazeho

APPLEBY Kathleen Appleby
Reimburse for Conference

Reimburse for Conference

Continued

51,62

14,250.00

274.12
164.28

438.40

APPRAISE Appraisal Systems, Inc.
Revaluation Services

Revaluation Services

22,100.00
21,300.00

43,400.00

ASSNO0OS Assn OF Mun. Assessors Of NJ

2022 Membership Dues

75.00

ATL TAC Atlantic Tactical Of N3, Inc.

Ammo & Firearms Equiptment
Ammo & Firearms Equiptment
Ammo & Firearms Equiptment
Ammo & Firearms Equiptment

Ammo & Firearms Equiptment

552.13

ATLANTI Atlantic salt, Inc.
salt pelivery

ATLANTIC Gary Davieau
Smart Charger / Install

ATT AT&T Corp.
Long Distance Carrier

243.75
42,00
126.10
29.94
110,34

7,986.75

232.00

298.63

2-01-31-430-410
Utilities Heating / AC/ 0i1

Budget

2-01-26-310-304 Budget
Buildings & Grounds Equipment Expenses

2-01-22-195-222 Budget
Construction Training/Seminars/Webinars

2-01-22-195-222 Budget
construction Training/Seminars/webinars
C-04-02-202-001 Budget
Revaluation Appropriation
C-04-02-202-001 Budget
Revaluation Appropriation
2-01-20-150-219 Budget

Tax Assessor Membership Dues

2-01-25-240-340 Budget
Police Firearms And Ammunition
2-01-25-240-340 Budget
Police Firearms And Ammunition
2-01-25-240-340 Budget
police Firearms And Ammunition
2-01-25-240-340 Budget
Police Firearms And Ammunition

2-01-25-240-340 Budget
Police Firearms And Ammunition
2-01-26-290-375 Budget
Roads Salt And Grits
2-01-25-240-229 Budget

Police Equipment Repairs And Maintenance

2-01-31-430-406 Budget
Utilities phone Miscellaneous

4562
223

4562
20

4562
106
107

4562

4562
15

16
17
18
19

4562
139

4562
13

4562
246

1

1

1
1

1



June 10, 2022 Borough of Mt. Arlington page No: 7

10:03 AM Check Register By Check Date
Check # Check Date Vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
23399 06/14/22 BLUE  Blue Diamond Disposal, Inc. 4562
22-00621 2 April Garbage/Recycling 35,000.00 2-01-26-305-383 Budget 137 1
Garbage Blue Diamond Contract
22-00621 3 May Garbage/Recycling 35,000.00 2-01-26-305-383 Budget 138 1
Garbage Blue Diamond Contract
70,000.00
23400 06/14/22  BROOKWOO Brookwood Electric, LLC 4562
22-00529 1 Test Broken Line 150.00 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 8 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00692 1 Electric work at Gazebo / Pond 785,00 2-01-31-430-404 Budget 164 1
o utilities Electric Parks And Playgrounds
935.00
23401 06/14/22  BULLSEYE BEC Compliance 4562
22-00125 4 March Compliance 135,00 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 8§ 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00567 2 Monthly Compliance 135.00 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 84 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00567 3 Monthly Compliance 135.00 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 8 1
__ Repair and General Building Maintenance
405.00
23402 06/14/22  BYRAMCAR Byram Car Wash 4562
22-00153 1 2022 vehicle Cleaning 1,500.00 2-01-25-240-345 Budget 9 1
Police Tires And Car Wash
23403 06/14/22 CL 8L Towing Service 4562
22-00475 1 Tow Truck 262.50 2-01-26-290-422 Budget % 1
Roads vehicles' Maintenance
23404 06/14/22 CALOWELL ) Caldwell & Associates, LLC 4562
22-00573 1 General Planning 195.00 2-01-21-180-305 Budget %0 1
Land Use Board Planner
22-00573 2 General Planning 1,885.00 2-01-21-180-305 Budget 9 1
Land Use Board Planner
22-00587 1 181 Orchards 325,00 T-14-56-877-001 Budget 9% 1
6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
22-00588 1 21 McGregor / Assile 780.00 T1-14-56-878-005 Budget 9 1
21 McGregor - Assile
22-00678 1 Pprofessional Services 2,906.25 2-01-20-155-255 Budget 15 1
Legal Affordable Housing
22-00678 2 Professional Services 3,177.00 2-01-22-200-226 Budget 157 1
zoning Engineering/Planning Services
22-00742 1 professional Services 8,462.50 2-01-22-200-226 Budget A3 1
___ 1zoning Engineering/Planning Services
17,730.75
23405 06/14/22 CAPTURE Capturepoint.com 4562
22-00632 1 Community Pass Subscription 3,450.00 T1-13-56-872-010 Budget 140 1

Recreational General Misc.



June 10, 2022
10:03 AM

gorough of Mt. Arlington

Check Register By Check Date

page No: 8

Check # Check pate vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
23406 06/14/22 CASTLE Castle Printing, CO. 4562
22-00541 1 Badges for Council 144,00 2-01-20-110-204 Budget 56 1
Mayor And Council Expenses
22-00691 1 €nvelopes 765.00 2-01-20-145-212 Budget 163 1
Tax Collector Office Supplies
22-00725 1 Beach Signs 62.00 2-01-26-310-303 Budget 19 1
_ vparks And Playgrounds Maintenance
971,00
23407 06/14/22 CERT  Certified Speedometer Svc. Inc 4562
22-00404 1 vehicle calibrations 385.00 2-01-25-240-343 Budget 2 1
Police Patrol Car Repairs & Maintenance
23408 06/14/22  CLIFFSID Cliffside Body Corporation 4562
22-00686 1 Replace winch Cable -14 Ford 472,99 2-01-26-290-373 Budget 12 1
Roads Backhoe And Skidsteer Maintenance
23409 06/14/22 COMPUTER Computer Square Inc, 4562
22-00560 1 E-Tickets 705,00 2-01-25-240-322 Budget 81 1
Police Operating Needs And Supplies
23410 06/14/22 CORE  Core & Main, LP 4562
22-00092 1 Irrigation Meters 2,971.68 2-01-31-445-322 Budget 7 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00675 1 water Meters 3,780.00 2-01-31-445-322 Budget 1% 1
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
6,751.68
23411 06/14/22 cou County Welding Supply, Inc. 4562
22-00503 1 Monthly Rental 16.00 2-01-26-290-322 Budget ¥ o1
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00531 1 Monthly Rental 16,00 2-01-26-290-322 Budget 50 1
—__ Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
32.00
23412 06/14/22  COUNTO05 Country Classic Auto Body LLC 4562
22-00013 1 Repair Engine S 2,136.00 2-01-25-255-325 Budget I 1
Fire Dept Maintenance- Main Pumper 85
23413 06/14/22 COUNTY  County Of Morris 4562
22-00613 1 2022 pispatch Services 125,393.05  2-01-25-250-225 Budget 128 1
Morris Radio Dispatch Contracted Service
23414 06/14/22 CP N)  CP ENGINEERS NI, LLC 06/14/22 voID 0
23415 06/14/22 (P N)  CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC 4562
22-00519 1 181 Howard / Orchards 6,466.50 T-14-56-877-001 Budget I 1
6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlingten LLC
22-00600 1 CDBG Roads 46,00 2-01-20-165-225 Budget 109 1
General Engineering Services
22-00600 2 General Engineering 1,922.00 2-01-20-165-225 Budget 10 1

General Engineering Services
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Check # Check Date vendor

PO # Item

Description

Amount Paid Charge Account

Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num
Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH

23415 CP ENGINEERS NJ, LLC

22-00600 3
22-00600 4
22-00600 S
22-00600 6
22-00601 1
22-00602 1
22-00603 1
22-00765 1
22-00765 2
22-00765 3
22-00765 4
22-00765 S
22-00765 6
22-00766 1
22-00766 2
2-00767 1
22-00768 1
22-00768 2
22-00769 1
22-00769 2
22-00770 1
2-00771 1
2-00774 1

23416 06/14/22
22-00502 1

Windemere Main Ext
Stormwater Compliance
professional Services
professional Services
NING

MUA - Oneida

HESP

NIDOT Roads

CDBG Roads Supplemental
Lake Rogerene Trails
General Engineering
Water Main Extension
Roxbury Interlocal Agreement
21 McGregor

21 McGregor

52 W Bertrand

181 Howard Blvd

181 Howard Blvd

NING McGregor &* James
NING Cove/ Parker/ Southard
Landfill Monitoring
Logan Way Restoration

Logan Way Restoration

1)) €Q Fluency
Interpretation Svs

Continued
Continued

2,922.00
1,114.00
700.00
138,00
42,00
496.50
92,00
638.00
46.00
4,617.50
6,231.00
920.00
196.00
323.50
78.50
1,382,00
1,338.50
574,00
2,449.50
1,810.00
2,187.00
4,122.50
4,244.25

45,097.25

145.20

C-04-03-202-002 Budget
Windemere I Water Main Extension (20)
2-01-31-455-294 Budget
Sewer Engineering Services
2-01-20-165-225 Budget
General Engineering Services
C-04-03-202-002 Budget
Windemere I Water Main Extension (20)
T-14-56-860-222 Budget
193310 NJ Natural Gas

T-14-56-878-002 Budget
Morris County MUA Escrow
7-14-56-875-001 Budget
193344 HESP Solar

C-04-07-019-003 Budget
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Sect 20
-04-07-019-003 Budget
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Sect 20
2-01-20-165-225 Budget
General Engineering Services
2-01-20-165-225 Budget
General Engineering Services
€-04-03-202-002 Budget
Wwindemere I Water Main Extension (20)
2-01-20-165-225 Budget
General Engineering Services
T-14-56-878-005 Budget

21 McGregor - Assile

T-14-56-878-005 Budget

21 McGregor - Assile

T-14-56-860-222 Budget
193310 N3 Natural Gas

T-14-56-877-001 Budget
6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
T-14-56-877-001 Budget
6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
T-14-56-860-222 Budget
193310 N3 Natural Gas

T-14-56-860-222 Budget
193310 N3 Natural Gas

2-01-32-466~451 Budget
Landfill Engineering Services
C-04-07-019-002 Budget
Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Unfunded
C-04-07-019-002 Budget

Municipal Roads Rehabilitation Unfunded

2-01-43-491-203 Budget
Court Expenses

1
112
13
114
115
116
117
31
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
40
241
42
243
244
245
U7

4562
3

1



June 10, 2022
10:03 M

Borough of Mt. Arlington
Check Register By Check Date
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Check # Check Date vendor

PO#  Item Description

Amount Paid

Charge Account Account Type

Reconciled/void Ref Num

Ref Seq Acct

GENL FUND CASH
23417 06/14/22
22-00525 1

22-00595 1

23418 06/14/22
22-00580 1

23419 06/14/22

22-00608 1
22-00608 2
22-00608 3
22-00608 4

23420 06/14/22

22-00476 1
22-00476 2
22-00476 3
22-00516 1

23421 06/14/22
22-00679 1

23422 06/14/22
22-00528 1

23423 06/14/22
22-00550 1

23424 06/14/22
22-00554 1

22-00554 2

CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
CUSTOM  Custom Bandag-wharton

Tires - Police 357.42

Tires - Police 279.08
636,50

DARCO  Michael D'Arco

Assistant Chief Stipend #1 687.50

DELTA  Delta Dental of N.J., LLC
Dental Premiums

47.46
1,080.48
1,697.90

47.46

2,873.30

Dental Premiums
Dental Premiums

pental Premiums

DEZLINE Dezine Line, Inc.

Baseball and Soccer Shirts 054.10

Baseball and Soccer Shirts 343.50
448.90
54.80

1,501.30

Baseball and Soccer Shirts

Boro Jacket

DIGITAL Digital Strategy Assoc., LLC
Website Management 2,125.00

DORSEY  Dorsey & Semrau

professional Services 95.40

DOVER  Dover Brake & Clutch, Inc.

Misc Supplies 160.54

EAGEL00S Eagel Point Gun

Ammunition 863.96

Anmunition 2,159.90

3,023.86

2-01-25-240-345
Police Tires And Car Wash
2-01-25-240-345
police Tires And Car Wash

Budget

Budget

2-01-25-255-335
Fire Assistant Chief Stipend

Budget

2-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime pental Premium
2-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium
2-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime pental Premium
2-01-23-220-314 Budget
Fulltime Dental Premium
T-13-56-872-001 Budget

Recreation Soccer Registrations
T-13-56-872-005 Budget
Recreation Tee Ball Registrations
T-13-56-872-005 Budget
Recreation Tee Ball Registrations
2-01-20-100-211 Budget
Administrative Staff Expenses

2-01-20-100-366 Budget
Administrative website Management

2-01-20-155-250 Budget
Legal Services Tax Appeal
2-01-26-290-423 Budget
Roads Mechanic Supplies
2-01-25-240-322 Budget

Police Operating Needs And Supplies
2-01-25-240-322 Budget
police Operating Needs And Supplies

4562
41

103

4562
94

4562
123
124
125
126

4562
2

28
29
35

4562
158

4562
47

4562
60

4562
74

75

1
1

1

1

1

1

1

1
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Check # Check Date vendor Reconciled/void Ref Num
PO#  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
23425 06/14/22 ELKs  Lake Hopatcong Elks #782 4562
22-00533 2 May Senior Meeting 150.00 2-01-27-362-201 Budget 53 1
Senfor Citizens' E1k's Lodge Rental
23426 06/14/22 ESO ESO Solutions 4562
22-00756 1 ERS Package 1,366.20 2-01-25-255-323 Budget 24 1
Fire Dept Reporting System
23427 06/14/22  FASTENAL Fastenal Company 4562
22-00682 1 Cleaning Supplies 326.33 2-01-26-310-296 Budget 160 1
Buildings & Grounds Cleaning Supplies
23428 06/14/22  FIGNI00S FIG NJ19, LLC 4562
22-00713 1 Tsc# 21-00009 Blk 111 L § 1,148.46 2-01-55-900-001 Budget 17 1
Redemption Of Third Party Liens
2-00713 2 TSC# 21-00009 Bk 111 L § 22.97 2-01-55-900-015 Budget m 1
TTL 2% Redemption Penalty Fee
22-00713 3 Tsc# 21-00009 Blk 111 L S 62.00 2-01-55-900-012 Budget m 1
Recording Fees TTL Redemptions
1,233.43
23429 (06/14/22 FIREONE Firefighter One, LLC 4562
22-00159 1 Hard Lights / Chargers 2,184,05 2-01-25-255-321 Budget 0 1
Fire Department New Protective Gear
22-00457 1 2 scsA Brackets for Tender 9 248.64 2-01-25-255-329 Budget 3 1
Fire Dept Maintenance -Tanker -89
22-00674 1 Rescue 8 Light Tower Reset 80.00 2-01-25-255-328 Budget 154 1
Fire Dept Maintenance -Rescue 88
2,523.69
23430 06/14/22  GARDENS Gardens Of the World, Inc. 4562
22-00707 1 Annuals 358.80 2-01-26-310-303 Budget 1m 1
parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
23431 06/14/22 GRIFF  Griffith-Allied Trucking, LLC 4562
22-00557 1 Midgrade Gas 5.2.22 6,686.82 2-01-31-430-411 Budget " 1
utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
22-00570 1 Midgrade Gas 4.6.22 4,596.51 2-01-31-430-411 Budget 88 1
utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
22-00757 1 Midgrade Gas 4.6.22 7,751.32 2-01-31-430-411 Budget 25 1
_utilities Gasoline/Diesel Purchases
19,034.65
23432 06/14/22  HOME DEP Home Depot USA, Inc. 4562
22-00736 1 May Supplies 101.36 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 04 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00736 2 May Supplies 337.68 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 205 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00736 3 April Supplies 3.46 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 200 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00736 4 May Supplies 156.65 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 207 1

Repair and General Building Maintenance
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Borough of Mt. Arlington

Page No: 12

Check Register By Check Date

Check # Check Date Vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
23432 Home Depot USA, Inc. Continued
22-00736 S May Supplies 284.45 2-01-31-455-322 Budget 08 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00736 6 April Supplies 34.70 2-01-31-455-322 Budget 09 1
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00736 7 May Supplies 56.93 2-01-26-310-300 Budget 0 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
22-00736 8 April Supplies 282.66 2-01-26-310-300 Budget a1 1
Repair and General Building Maintenance
1,257.89
23433 06/14/22  HOPATCON Borough of Hopatceng 4562
22-00073 5 2nd Quarter Animal Contract 1,350.00 2-01-42-113-200 Budget 4 1
Interlocal Animal Control Services
22-00073 6 3rd quarter Animal Contract 1,350.00 2-01-42-113-200 Budget § 1
Interlocal Animal Control Services
2,700.00
23434 06/14/22  INSTITUT Institute For Prof. Dev, 4562
22-00760 1 webinar 6.29.22 50.00 2-01-20-100-222 Budget 28 1
Administrative Training / Seminars
23435 06/14/22 INTEZUP International E-Z UP, Inc. 4562
22-00474 1 Tents and Table Covers 969.54 2-01-25-240-322 Budget 4 1
Police Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00474 2 Tents and Table Covers 1,188.54 2-01-20-110-217 Budget 5 1
Mayor & Council Contingent
2,158.08
23436 06/14/22 1IWORQ  iwWorQ Systems, Inc 4562
22-00606 1 Annual Subscription 1,400.00 2-01-20-110-204 Budget 120 1
Mayor And Council Expenses
22-00606 1 Annual Subscription 1,400.00 2-01-26-290-322 Budget 120 2
Roads Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00606 1 Annual Subscription 1,400.00 2-01-31-455-322 Budget 120 3
Sewer Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00606 1 Annual Subscription 1,400.00 2-01-31-445-322 Budget 120 ¢4
Water Operating Needs And Supplies
22-00606 1 Annual Subscription 1,400.00 2-01-20-100-219 Budget 20 5
Administrative Membership Dues
22-00606 1 Annual Subscription 1,400.00 2-01-26-305-212 Budget 120 6
Garbage office Supplies
8,400.00
23437 06/14/22 e Jefferson Recycling, LLC 4562
22-00530 1 Mulch 58.80 2-01-26-310-303 Budget 9 1
parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
22-00599 1 Topsoil 77.08 2-01-26-310-303 Budget 108 1

Parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
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Check # Check Date vendor

Reconciled/void Ref Num

PO #  Item Description Amount Paid Charge Account Account Type Contract Ref Seq Acct
GENL FUND CASH  CURRENT FUND CASH Continued
23437 1efferson Recycling, LLC continued
22-00683 1 Mulch 28.71 2-01-26-310-303 Budget 161 1
__ parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
164.59
23438 06/14/22  JEFFERS Jefferson Township 4562
22-00568 2 1st Qtr Construction Fees 20,872.00 2-01-22-196-201 Budget 86 1
shared Services With Jefferson Twp.
23439 06/14/22 JESCO  Jesco, Inc. 4562
22-00524 1 Misc, Parts 358.78 2-01-26-290-427 Budget 0 1
Roads Plow And Sander Maintenance
23440 06/14/22 JESSUP  McManimon,Scotland$Baumann LLC 4562
22-00520 1 181 Howard / Orchards 4,152.50 T-14-56-877-001 Budget 3701
6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
22-00520 2 181 Howard / Orchards 5,662.50 T-14-56-877-001 Budget B 1
6000286539 Orchards At Mt. Arlington LLC
22-00527 1 Professional Services 1,059.50 2-01-20-155-246 Budget 43 1
Legal Services General Counsel
22-00527 2 Professional Services 215.00 2-01-20-155-246 Budget 4 1
Legal Services General Counsel
22-00527 3 Professional Services 1,800.00 2-01-20-155-246 Budget 5 1
Legal Services General Counsel
22-00527 4 professional Services §37.50 2-01-20-155-246 Budget 6 1
Legal Services General Counsel
13,427.00
23441 06/14/22 JOHNNY United Site Services 4562
22-00706 1 Portable Restrooms §50.13 2-01-27-363-209 Budget 169 1
Recreation Commission Fields & Trails
22-00706 2 Portable Restrooms 35.00 2-01-27-363-209 Budget 70 1
Recreation Commission Fields & Trails
22-00706 3 Portable Restrooms 1.25 2-01-27-363-209 Budget 711 1
Recreation Commission Fields & Trails
22-00706 4 Portable Restrooms 918.00 2-01-26-310-303 Budget m 1
parks And Playgrounds Maintenance
1,504.38